

**STATEMENT OF TRUTH**

The following Employee of Fundraiser acknowledges that he or she has entered into the Instant Bingo Fundraising Contract between \_\_\_\_\_ (Fundraiser) and \_\_\_\_\_ (Charity) on \_\_\_\_\_. The Employee acknowledges that he or she has read and reviewed the terms of the Contract, and that he or she understands those terms.

Specifically, the undersigned acknowledges that he or she understands and has read Sections 2915.07 through 2915.13 of the Ohio Revised Code. The Employee agrees to comply with all provisions of Chapter 2915 of the Ohio Revised Code and the Contract between Fundraiser and Charity.

The Employee acknowledges that a violation of Section 2915.09 of the Ohio Revised Code constitutes illegally conducting a bingo game, and that a violation of Section 2915.091 of the Ohio Revised Code constitutes illegally conducting instant bingo. The Employee acknowledges that the potential criminal offenses range from a minor misdemeanor, punishable by a maximum fine of \$100, to a felony in the fourth degree, punishable by incarceration of six to eighteen months and a maximum fine of \$5000.

The Employee acknowledges that in addition to potential criminal penalties, a violation of Chapter 2915 may also result in administrative and/or civil penalties.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature of Agent/Employee

\_\_\_\_\_  
Typed Name

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature of Employer (Fundraiser)

\_\_\_\_\_  
Typed Name

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature of Witness

\_\_\_\_\_  
Typed Name

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date